
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

AERONAUTICAL OPERATIONS DIVISION 

 

GRANT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION 

 

        Contract No.259929 

        Modification No.1 

 

1. Contracting Parties: The Grant Agreement Modification is between the Utah 

Department of Transportation, Aeronautical Operations Division, referred to as 

the state and SAN JUAN COUNTY, referred to as the sponsor. 

 

2. Modification: The Grant Agreement to provide State Aid for Airport 

Development is modified as follows: To increase the state portion of the 

authorized limit to $206,476.87 from the original grant of $188,124.30 (an 

increase of $18,352.57).  Utah’s Department of Transportation’s Division of 

Aeronautics approved the additional amount on 7/22/2025, Craig Ide.  Material 

reimbursement for in-kind crack sealing. 

 

3. Contract Period: This modification shall be in effect until terminated by the 

Aeronautical Operations Division. 

 

4. All other terms and conditions in the original Grant Agreement shall remain in 

effect and, as referenced, made part of this modification. 

 

In witness whereof, the parties sign and cause this modification to be executed this   

 

___________________________________________ (date) 

 

Sponsor: 

 

 By:___________________________   

 

 Title Commission Chair  

 

 

   Division of Aeronautical Operations 

 

_____________________________ 

Director    

   

______________________________ 

Finance 

 

Signer1 

Signer2 

Signer3 

Signer1Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 12B11734-3535-4974-AF95-787B25C3C8B3


